N pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Sent via e-mail to:
MAILING DATE: March 26, 2018

Ms. Shannon Martin

Administrator

Heritage Mills Personal Care Center LLC

401 Moltke Avenue

Scranton, Pennsylvania 18505

RE: Heritage Mills Personal Care Center

846 East Wiconisco Avenue
Tower City, Pennsylvania 17980
License #: 226360

Dear Ms. Martin:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' licensing inspection on August
23, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on.the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

~
A‘V\.n?.,, 6 7
Anne Graziano
Regional Licensing Administrator
Enclosure

Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
100 Lackawanna Ave., Room 330 | Scranton, PA 18503 | P 800.833.5095 ar 570.963.3209 | F 570,963.3018 | www.dhs.sfaie.pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 4

PCH Name: HERITAGE MILLS PERSONAL CARE CENTER

License Number: 22636

Address: 846 EAST WICONISCO AVENUE, TOWER CITY, PA 17980

County: Schuylkill

Administrator: SHANNON MARTIN

Region: NORTHEAST

tegal Entity Name: HERITAGE MILLS PERSONAL CARE CENTER LLC

Legal Entity Address: 401 MOLTKE AVENUE, SCRANTON, PA 18505

Certificate{s) of Occupancy
-2
03/28/2002
BOROUGH OF TOWER CITY

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Daily Staff: 61

Waking Staff: 46

Type of Inspection: Partial BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Complaint, ncident

On-Site Inspections Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Site
08/23/2017: Dumas, Gerald

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

12/17/2017: Dumas, Gerald
11/16/2017. Dumas, Gerald
10/12/2017: Dumas, Gerald
09/21/2017. Dumas, Gerald
08/27/2017: Dumas, Gerald

Other Petails

Partiai or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Pemographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 60 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 36

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: Yes

Area: 1st floor

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable; 30

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,
if applicable: 17

Number of Current Hospice Residents: §

Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 16

Receive Supplemental Security Income: 0
Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 36

Have Mental lllness: O

Have an Intellectual Disabliity: O

Have a Mobility Need: 25

Have a Physical Disability: O
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Viclation Report: 22636 - 08/23/2017 - Dumas, Gerald
PCH Name: HERITAGE MILLS PERSONAL CARE CENTER

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.187(a) - A medication record shalt be kept to include the following for each resident for whom medications are
administered:

{1) Resident's name.

(2} Drug allergies.

(3) Name of medication.

(4) Strength.

{6} Blosage form.

{8) Dose.

{7} Route of administration.

{8) Frequency of administration,

{9) Adrpinistration times.

10} Duration of therapy, if appiicable.

11) Special precautions, if applicabla.

12} Diagnosis or purpese for the medication, including pro re nata (PRN).
13} Date and time of medication administration.

14} Name and intials of the staff person administering the medication.

(
{
{
(
(

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIDLATION

The medication administration record { MLA.R.) for resident # 1 was not initialed on 7/24/17 for the following prescribed medications:
Doc-O-ace 100 mg, soft gel take orally twice daily at 0800 and 2000, Presevision ared Soft gel. take 1 softgel by mouth twice daily
was naof initialed on 7/24/17 at 2000. Levimir frextouch 100 units/ml. Inject 30 units sub-g every night 2000 was also nof inltialed .

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
inchide steps to correct the violation described above and steps lo prevent a similar violation from oceurring again. If steps cannot be coimpleted
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed.
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

on i 32k
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Viclation Report: 22636 - 08/23/2017 - Dumas, Gerald
PCH Name: HERITAGE MILLS PERSONAL CARE CENTER

1, REGULATION 58 Pa,Code §2600
26090.187(d) - The home shall follow the directions of the prescriber.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ‘

On 8/20/17, Staff person B incorrectly administered 1.0 dose of Ativen to resident # 2. The Ativan belonged to resident # 3. Resident #
2 is prescribed to receive Aftvan 0.8mg and did not receive the correct prescribed doss,

The M.AR. indicaled that resident # 1 is to have a " Check finger stick sugar daily" at 8:00 a.m. On 8/3/17 at approximately 10:10 a.m.,
slaff person A attempted to conduct a finger stick check on resident # 1 past the prescribed time,

3. PLAN QF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any aitached pages.)

Include steps fo correct the violallon described above and sleps fo prevent & similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannol be completad
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed.
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Violation Report: 22636 - 08/23/2017 - Dumas, Gerald
PCH Name: HERITAGE MILLS PERSONAL CARE CENTER

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cade §2600

2600.225(a) - A resident shall have a written initial assessment that is documented on the Department's assessment form
within 15 days of admission. The administrator or designee, or a human service agency may complete the initial
assessment,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident# 1 ( Date of Admission -1 7}, did not have a completed assassment until -17. mare than 15 days after admission fe
the home.

3. PLAN OF CGORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages 25 necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Inciuda steps lo correct the violaltion described above and steps fo prevent & similar violetion from occwming again, If steps cannof be complated
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be compleled.
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of SM Plan of correction implementation status as of352é\\ %

(Date} (Date)
D Fully Impiemented

% Partiaily Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of corection was approved by Partially Implemented - Inadeguate Progress

{Inttials}

[T] Netimplemented






